The Museum of Modern Art

For Immediate Release
January 1986

LUNCHTIME/EVENING LECTURE SERIES AT THE MUSEUM OF MODERN ART

This winter, The Museum of Modern Art's Department of Education will present
two series of four-session, forty-five minute slide lectures designed for
individuals who have only one hour to spare. Stimulating and fast-paced,
the LUNCHTIME/EVENING LECTURES will be held on Tuesdays, 12:30-1:15 p.m.,
and Thursdays, 5:15-6:00 p.m., in the Museum's Roy and Niuta Titus Theater 2.

The schedule is as follows:
I. MODERN MASTERS
Paul Cézanne

Tuesday, January 21, 12:30
Thursday, January 23, 5:15

Paul Gauguin
Tuesday, January 28, 12:30
Thursday, January 30, 5:15

Wassily Kandinsky
Tuesday, February 4, 12:30
Thursday, February 6, 5:15

Marcel Duchamp
Tuesday, February 11, 12:30
Thursday, February 13, 5:15

IT. ISSUES IN MODERN ART

Form Follows Function: The Modern Attitude Toward Design
Tuesday, February 18, 12:30
Thursday, February 20, 5:15

Less Is More: The Esthetic of Simplification
Tuesday, February 25, 12:30
Thursday, February 27, 5:15

Public Spaces: Changes in Skylines and Streets
Tuesday, March 4, 12:30
Thursday, March 6, 5:15

Finding Meaning: The Role of the Viewer
Tuesday, March 11, 12:30
Thursday, March 13, 5:15
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Series tickets are $35; individual tickets $9. For advance registration only,
send name and address, series (I or II), day (Tuesday or Thursday), and

a check (payable to The Museum of Modern Art) to The Department of Education,
The Museum of Modern Art, 11 West 53rd Street, New York, N.Y. 10019, or call
(212)708-9795.
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For further information, contact Jeanne Collins or Jessica Schwartz,
Department of Public Information 212/708-9750.




